

NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

On March 16, 2020, in accordance with section 418.016 of the Texas Government Code, Governor Abbott suspended various provisions of the Open Meetings Act that require government officials and members of the public to be physically present at a specified meeting location. Therefore, pursuant to the Governor's action and Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas via virtual conference, on Tuesday, March 9, 2021, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

Public Access to Meeting. Due to the Governor's suspension, the public will not be able to attend the open meeting in person. Instead, the public may view the meeting live on the Railroad Commission's website at <https://rrc.texas.gov/general-counsel/open-meetings/> by clicking on the "Webcast" link or by going directly to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/. If you would like to view the meeting but are not able to access the Commission's website, please call the following number for instructions on how to listen to the meeting by telephone: 512-463-7865. To ensure you receive instructions in time, please call before 8:30 a.m. on March 9th.

Register to Address the Commission on an Agenda Item. If you would like to register to address the Commission on an agenda item numbered below, please call 512-463-7865 or email RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov. Whether registering by phone or email, please include the following:

- (1) the agenda item number;
- (2) your name and affiliation;
- (3) your address;
- (4) your phone number;
- (5) whom you represent (self or company/client); and
- (6) whether you are available for questions from the Commissioners on a specific item on the agenda or are requesting to address the Commission during the Public Input item.

You must register **no later than noon (12 p.m.) on March 8th**. Late registration could result in loss of the opportunity to participate on your item. If you do not wish to address the Commission but would like a question or comment read aloud during the Public Input agenda item, you may email your question or comment to RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov. To ensure your question or comment is received, please submit your email before noon (12 p.m.) on March 8th.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. If you would like access to the videoconference meeting and you require auxiliary aids or services, please notify the Commission as far in advance as possible, **but no later than Friday, March 5th**, so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TDD No. 512-463-7284; or by e-mail to ADA@rrc.texas.gov.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. GUD 10597: Complaint of Vopak Moda Houston, LLC (VMH), against Magellan Crude Oil Pipeline Company, LP.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

2. MR-20-00004641: Application by San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc. for release of Phase II reclamation obligations on an aggregate 306.2 acres, Permit No. 52A, San Miguel Area C Mine, Atascosa County, Texas.
3. MR-20-00004892: Application by The Sabine Mining Company for release of Phase I, II and III reclamation obligations for 11.4 acres, Permit 33I, South Hallsville No. 1 Mine, Harrison County, Texas.

OIL AND GAS

4. O&G 04-0326725: Application of Blackhorn Environmental Services, LLC (Operator No. 073151) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for a commercial permit to operate an oil and gas waste stationary treatment facility, Blackhorn Waste Disposal Facility, Jim Wells County, Texas.
5. OG-20-00002725: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Dale State No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24961, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
6. OG-20-00002726: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Dorothy State 12 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24958, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
7. OG-20-00002727: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its State Mattie 2 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 26356, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
8. OG-20-00002728: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its State Mike 3 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 26355, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
9. OG-20-00002729: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Jess Fee 40 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24314, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
10. OG-20-00002730: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Jess Fee 40 No. 2H Well, Flare Permit No. 27040, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.

11. OG-20-00002731: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Roxanne Fee 46 No. 2H Well, Flare Permit No. 31265, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
12. OG-20-00002732: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Shelly Fee 40 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 25148, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
13. OG-20-00002733: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Tyson Fee 44 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24957, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
14. OG-20-00002734: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its William Fee 32 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24313, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
15. OG-20-00002735: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Cliff Fee 4 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 26579, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
16. OG-20-00002736: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its James Fee 6 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24953, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
17. OG-20-00002737: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its James Fee 6 No. 2H Well, Flare Permit No. 31263, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
18. OG-20-00002738: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its State JE Liles 6 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 25150, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
19. OG-20-00002739: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its State JE Liles 6 No. 2H Well, Flare Permit No. 31264, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
20. OG-20-00002740: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its JS Blair Fee 2 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 26580, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
21. OG-20-00002741: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its JS Blair Fee 2 No. 3H Well, Flare Permit No. 31981, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.

22. OG-20-00002742: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Pat Fee 4 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 25149, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
23. OG-20-00002743: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Pat Fee 4 No. 3H Well, Flare Permit No. 31982, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
24. OG-20-00002744: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Roxanne Fee 46 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 25147, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
25. OG-20-00002745: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Georgette State No. 2H Well, Flare Permit No. 24951, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
26. OG-20-00002746: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Karen Fee 17 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24952, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
27. OG-20-00002747: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Rylan Fee 44 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24956, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
28. OG-20-00002748: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its W A State No. 2H Well, Flare Permit No. 24960, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
29. OG-20-00002749: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its W A State No. 3H Well, Flare Permit No. 24950, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
30. OG-20-00002754: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Alice Fee 34 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 25549, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
31. OG-20-00002755: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Ava State 36 No. 2H Well, Flare Permit No. 32145, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
32. OG-20-00002756: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Mother Fee 28 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 25548, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
33. OG-20-00002757: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Mother Fee 28 No. 3H Well, Flare Permit No. 42260, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.

34. OG-20-00002758: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Mother Fee 28 No. 4H Well, Flare Permit No. 40474, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
35. OG-20-00002759: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its William Fee 32 No. 3H Well, Flare Permit No. 41364, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
36. OG-20-00002760: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its William Fee 32 No. 4H Well, Flare Permit No. 41365, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
37. OG-20-00002765: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Lauren State 30 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24954, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
38. OG-20-00002766: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Scott Fee 36 No. 1H Well, Flare Permit No. 24955, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
39. OG-20-00002767: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Scott Fee 36 No. 2H Well, Flare Permit No. 31983, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
40. OG-20-00002768: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Scott Fee 36 No. 4H Well, Flare Permit No. 42035, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
41. OG-20-00002769: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Scott Fee 36 No. 5H Well, Flare Permit No. 42036, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.
42. OG-20-00002770: Application of Capitan Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 130061) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for its Scott Fee 36 No. 6H Well, Flare Permit No. 42037, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County, Texas; District 08.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (12 items; numbers 43 - 54)

43. OG-20-00004364: Application of Compass Energy Operating, LLC (Operator No. 169751) to consolidate the Lonesome Reef (Wolfcamp), Lonesome Reef II (Wolfcamp), Lone Eagle (Clearfork), Andrew A (Wolfcamp), and Moelson (Clearfork) Fields into the Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Irion County, Texas; District 7C.
44. OG-20-00002357: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Yellow Jacket 1716 Lease, Well No. A2H, and Stoneman State 3927 Lease, Well No. A2H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.

45. OG-20-00002539: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Buckskin State 1003 1U Lease, Well No. B1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
46. OG-20-00002540: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Buckskin State 1003 2U Lease, Well No. A2H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
47. OG-20-00002541: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Buckskin State 1003 3U Lease, Well No. B3H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
48. OG-20-00002542: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Buckskin State 1003 4U Lease, Well No. A4H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
49. OG-20-00003265: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Stoneman State 3927 (Gas ID No. 286927) Lease, Well No. B1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
50. OG-20-00005506: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Simple Operating LLC (Operator No. 784118) for the Franke, Wm. Lease (00465), Callahan County Regular Field, Callahan County, Texas, to change the operator from K & W VanPelt Company (Operator No. 448748) to Simple Operating LLC; District 7B.
51. OG-20-00005460: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of the Office of General Counsel -- Legal Enforcement Section of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of WTXR Operating (Texas), Inc. (Operator No 945239) seeking to be named the operator of record of the Continental State Bank (06018) Lease, Well No. 14, East Texas Field, Gregg County, Texas; District 6E.
52. O&G 00005884: Canan Mowrey Operating LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Iron Bridge Tannehill A Sand Unit (#70886), Iron Bridge (Tannehill A Sand) (44733 380) Field, Dickens County, Texas.
53. O&G 00005885: Hilcorp Energy Company for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Fox, W. J. -A- Lease (#03458), Refugio-Fox (5800) (75612 672) Refugio County, Texas.
54. O&G 00005886: EOG Resources Inc. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Dreyer Unit (#15930), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) (27135 700), Gonzales County, Texas.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (76 items; numbers 55 - 130)

55. O&G 04-0309255: Safari Production Company, Inc. (Operator No. 743197) enforcement action regarding Arco No Sellers Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 116087), Travis Ward (Hinnant, 4th) Field, Jim Hogg County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.3(3) and Tex. Nat. Res. Code 91.143.
56. O&G 09-0314032: Newport Operating, LLC (Operator No. 607883) enforcement action regarding Sheldon Lease, Well No. 113 (Drilling Permit No. 839650), Unknown Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(a).
57. O&G 0004058: Recovery Operating LP (Operator No. 696542) enforcement action regarding Butz, H.H. -A- (08-14223) Lease, Well No. 1, Leon Valley (Oil) Field, Pecos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.13(a)(6)(A).
58. LP-Gas 00001266: Guadalupe Gas Co. (License No. 03855) enforcement action regarding Service King Collision Repair Center, 4978 IH35 South, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135
59. PS 00004738: Major Midstream OP Partners, LLC (Operator No. 522977) enforcement action regarding Permit Nos. 00120, 04462, and 07667, Van Zandt, Wood, Rains, Henderson, Franklin, and Hopkins Counties, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(j) and 3.70(k).
60. PS 00004742: Eastman Gas Company, LLC (Operator No. 239748) enforcement action regarding Permit Nos. 08021, 06464, and 07741, Harrison, Gregg, Rusk, Dallas, Leon, Panola, Victoria, and Web Counties, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(j) and 3.70(k).
61. Damage Prevention 009654: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.10(b), at 1712 Adina St. (Rob Scott St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
62. Damage Prevention 011584: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 4711 Bandera Rd. (Meander Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
63. Damage Prevention 014021: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1406 Webberville Rd. (Fort Branch), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
64. Damage Prevention 016588: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4603 Shoalwood Ave. (W. 46th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
65. Damage Prevention 022590: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 405 Moon St., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
66. Damage Prevention 030870: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.10(b), at 100 Roanoke St, San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
67. Damage Prevention 034285: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1700 Smith Rd. (Bolm Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

68. Damage Prevention 034330: City of Pasadena/ Public Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1721 Blueridge (Richey), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
69. Damage Prevention 037513: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.10(b), at 5400 Bolm (Koerner Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
70. Damage Prevention 043095: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(e), at 2421 San Antonio St. (W. 24th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
71. Damage Prevention 053319: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1221 Congress Ave. (Academy Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
72. Damage Prevention 056401: Austin Underground, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Wood St. (Guadalupe St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
73. Damage Prevention 058551: Ark Contracting Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1109 High Point Rd. (Georgetown St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
74. Damage Prevention 060884: Prime Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(c) and 18.3(e), at 1742 Holmwood Dr. (Westerkirk Dr.), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
75. Damage Prevention 062423: Aspen Utility Company enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 1315 Central Heights Ln. (Capital Manor Ln.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
76. Damage Prevention 064345: RPMX Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 1900 Rodeo Dr. (Rodeo Center Blvd.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
77. Damage Prevention 064545: Underground Construction Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 226 Warrenton Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
78. Damage Prevention 065019: Primoris T&D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Elizabeth (Duval), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
79. Damage Prevention 065498: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5312 Lochwood Cir. (Dewland Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
80. Damage Prevention 065766: City of Dublin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 538 E. Blackjack (N. Davies), Dublin, Erath County, Texas.
81. Damage Prevention 065798: Tealstone Concrete enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 1604 Annex Ave. (San Jacinto), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention 066060: Utilitex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 406 E. Tripp Rd. (Collins Rd.), Sunnyvale, Dallas County, Texas.
83. Damage Prevention 066084: Brownsville Public Utilities Board enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 304 Linda Ln. (Southmost Rd.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.
84. Damage Prevention 066109: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5302 Dieppe St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
85. Damage Prevention 066513: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3153 Oscar Ave. (31st St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
86. Damage Prevention 066593: CMD Endeavors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 11671 Flor Preciosa Ln. (Silvia Ct.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
87. Damage Prevention 067003: In The Sun Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Hwy. 21 (CR 300), Caldwell, Bureson County, Texas.
88. Damage Prevention 067159: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 100 Avant Ln. (Avant), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.
89. Damage Prevention 067369: Right Connection Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.11(c), at 104 Winding Way (S. Tower), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
90. Damage Prevention 067470: J&S Excavations enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 1108 17th St. (Texas Ave.), Shallowater, Lubbock County, Texas.
91. Damage Prevention 067791: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10330 IH 35 N. (Starlight Terrace), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
92. Damage Prevention 067979: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at IH 10 E. (FM 1518), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
93. Damage Prevention 068340: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Amazing Valley (Cotton Grass), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
94. Damage Prevention 068421: CMD Endeavors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 11650 Flor Del Sol (Flor Blanca), Socorro, El Paso County, Texas.
95. Damage Prevention 068484: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Banyan (Gardenview), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
96. Damage Prevention 068494: Central Texas Plumbing Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 918 N. 66th (Tennyson), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention 068527: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Galm Rd. (Stagecoach Run), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
98. Damage Prevention 068743: Peerless Equipment enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(c), and 18.3(a), at Live Oak Rd. (Babb Ln.), El Toro, Jackson County, Texas.
99. Damage Prevention 068787: City of Kerens enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 300 Jimlot Apt. 23 (N.E. 3rd), Kerens, Navarro County, Texas.
100. Damage Prevention 069113: Madden Electric Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 6300 Harry Hines Blvd. (Treadway St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
101. Damage Prevention 069202: Badger BMB Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.10(b), at 803 N. Alamo (W. F St.), Pecos, Reeves County, Texas.
102. Damage Prevention 069213: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8503 Creek Bend Dr. (Big Creek Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
103. Damage Prevention 069232: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 630 Sawtooth (Bear Creek Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
104. Damage Prevention 069671: DCP Operating Company, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 2780 (FM 1697), Burton, Washington County, Texas.
105. Damage Prevention 069684: Southeast Cable Construction Co., LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6000 Airline (1st St.), Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.
106. Damage Prevention 069840: CMD Endeavors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 605 Fray Vargas Rd. (Socorro Rd.), Socorro, El Paso County, Texas.
107. Damage Prevention 069842: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 202 Herring (Elizabeth), Nocona, Montague County, Texas.
108. Damage Prevention 069857: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1205 Amherst Dr. (Hinkle Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
109. Damage Prevention 069858: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 953 S. Moore (Barbara), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
110. Damage Prevention 069862: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 448 Sheffield Dr. (Richland Park Dr.), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.
111. Damage Prevention 069864: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 203 Crooked Creek Dr. (Canyon Creek Dr.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention 069866: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7659 Preston Rd. (John Wesley Dr.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
113. Damage Prevention 069870: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6900 Dawn Ave. (Yukon), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
114. Damage Prevention 069879: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3316 Hulen St. (Diaz Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
115. Damage Prevention 069880: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 806 S. Madison St. (W. South St.), Madisonville, Madison County, Texas.
116. Damage Prevention 069881: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 737 Sweet Gum Dr. (Magnolia Dr.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.
117. Damage Prevention 069883: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5331 Emerson Ave. (Greenway), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
118. Damage Prevention 069886: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1300 W. Fogg St. (5th Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
119. Damage Prevention 069894: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Andre Ct. (E. Highland), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
120. Damage Prevention 069895: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 807 W. Liveoak (5th Ave.), Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.
121. Damage Prevention 069900: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3555 Mingo St. (Dolphin), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
122. Damage Prevention 069908: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 134 E. Coral Way (S.E. 4th St.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
123. Damage Prevention 069911: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 504 Davis Blvd. (Vista Ridge), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
124. Damage Prevention 069912: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1502 Ravenswood Dr. (Laurel Cherry Ln.), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
125. Damage Prevention 069936: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Berkshire Rd. (Ridge Rd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
126. Damage Prevention 069940: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3800 Brookhaven Cir. (Springwillow), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention 069944: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3605 Blackwood Ct. (Springbranch Dr.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.
128. Damage Prevention 069946: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8748 Pleasant Hill Cir. (Hwy. 110), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
129. Damage Prevention 069979: CMD Endeavors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 241 Flor Amarilla Ave. (Flor Del Sol), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
130. Damage Prevention 069980: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4440 TX 121 (Josey Ln.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

PUBLIC INPUT

131. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

132. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.